

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2412 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 29, delete "The commissioner" and insert "The state auditor shall  
1.3 contract for the audit required under this paragraph. The state auditor"

1.4 Page 3, line 3, delete "commissioner" and insert "state auditor"

1.5 Page 3, line 27, delete "commissioner's" and insert "state auditor's"

1.6 Page 3, line 30, delete "commissioner" and insert "state auditor"

1.7 Page 3, line 31, delete "commissioner" and insert "state auditor" and after "to"  
1.8 insert "the commissioner."